

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1886/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 14/01/2005 in CRLWP No.40/1999
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR BENCH)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALIRAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 11/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.S. Shinde,Adv.

Ms. Mukti Chowdhary,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anagha S. Desai,Adv.

Mr. S.A. Desai,Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

ainst the
petition

Learned counsel for the petitioners stated that against the impugned order, the petitioners have already filed review application in the High Court, which has been allowed. In view of this, the present petition has become infructuous.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master